

FA No. 2 of 2017

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate for the appellants.

Having heard the learned counsel of the first appellant, I admit this appeal for hearing.

Issue notices to the respondents.

Steps be taken within three days for making sufficient service upon the respondents.

Call the lower court record.

List the matter soon after the LCR is received.

Meanwhile, both the parties are directed to maintain the status quo. They shall not create any encumbrance on the property in question in any manner, whatsoever, and shall not change the nature of the same.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

27.02.2017