

FA No. 2 of 2017

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

Since, in an inter se dispute between the same parties I had appeared as a counsel in AO No. 64 of 2008 'Ashok David Mehta & Another vs. Mrs. Roxna Swami & Others', hence, I recuse to hear the First Appeal.

Registry is directed to place the same before Hon'ble the Chief Justice for an appropriate nomination.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

18.06.2019

Pooja