

FA No. 02 of 2017

Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.

Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Rajendra Singh Azad, learned Advocate for the respondent nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Sagar Kothari, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned Advocate for the respondent nos. 3 to 5.

During the arguments, Mr. Sagar Kothari, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 3 to 5 prays for and is granted a week's time to prepare the case.

Post this case on 12.07.2019 for final hearing.

(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)
28.06.2019

NEHA