

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	06.01.2024		<p>FA No.2 of 2017  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b>  Mr. Lal Singh Thakur, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent nos.3 to 5, through video conferencing, has sought permission to withdraw his vakalatnama.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Permission is accorded.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Mr. Jai Krishan Pandey, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent nos.3 &amp; 4. He informed that the respondent no.5 died on 15.05.2023. He further informed that Smt. Rashida, the wife of deceased-respondent no.5 is the legal representative of the deceased-respondent no.5.</p> <p><b>5.</b> Mr. Lal Singh Thakur, Advocate has sought one week's time to take necessary steps.</p> <p><b>6.</b> List on 12.02.2024, just after winter vacation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b>  <b>06.01.2024</b></p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>

--	--	--	--