

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>23.04.2024</u>		<p><u>MCC No.9121 of 2023 Miscellaneous Application</u> In FA No.02 of 2017 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for the appellants and Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent nos.3 and 4.</p> <p>2. Notice has been served upon the legal representative of the deceased – respondent no.5. However, there is no representation on behalf of the legal representative of the deceased – respondent no.5.</p> <p>3. Notice has not been served upon the respondent no.6. Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate, has sought 48 hours time to take steps on the correct address of respondent no.6.</p> <p>4. Issue notice to the respondent no.6. Steps to be taken within 48 hours.</p> <p>5. List on 06.05.2024 for arguments on the Delay Condonation Application (IA No.9123 of 2024), Setting Aside Abatement Application (IA No.9124 of 2024) and Substitution Application (IA No.9125 of 2024).</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 23.04.2024</p> <p>Pant/</p>