

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>30.09.2024</u>		<p>FA No.2 of 2017 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Lal Singh Thakur, learned counsel for appellants through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rajendra Arya, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for appellants and Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent nos.3, 4 and 5/1.</p> <p>3. Objection(s) to the amendment application, filed by the respondents, is taken on record.</p> <p>4. Mr. Rajendra Arya, Advocate, has sought ten days' time to file response to the said objection(s).</p> <p>5. In the interest of justice, time is granted.</p> <p>6. List on 06.11.2024 for hearing on the Amendment Application (IA No.9127 of 2024).</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 30.09.2024</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--